North Dakota law.
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Obscene Language.

CHAPTER 87.

USING OBSCENE LANGUAGE PROHIBITED.

AN ACT to Punish the Use of Obscene Language.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota :

§ 1. Penalty.] That if any person shall utter or speak any
obscene or lascivious language or words in any public place, or in
the presence of females, or in the presence of children under ten
years of age, he shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and
upon conviction thereof before any justice of the peace of this
Territory, he shall be liable to a fine of not more than one hun
dred dollars, or imprisonment for not more than thirty days, or
both, at the discretion of said justice.

§ 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage and
approval.

Approved, February 13, 1883.

Pardons.

CHAPTER 88.

PRESCRIBING METHOD OF MAKING APPLICATION FOR PAR
DONS.

AN ACT to Regulate Applications for Pardons.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota :

§ 1. Applications for pardons.] All applications for par
dons on behalf of any person or persons convicted in any court in
this Territory, of any crime punishable under the laws thereof by
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